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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
Agenda Item# 14.1__ 

 
 
Meeting Date:  June 8, 2023 
 
 
Subject:  Business and Financial Information 
 

 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
Division:  Business Services 
 
 
Recommendation:  Receive business and financial information. 
 
 
Background/Rationale:  Enrollment and Attendance Report for Month 8, Ending Friday, 
April 21, 2023. 
 
 
Financial Considerations:  Reflects standard business information. 
 
 
LCAP Goal(s):  Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence 
 
 
Documents Attached:   

• Enrollment and Attendance Report for Month 8, Ending Friday, April 21, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
  Estimated Time:  N/A 
  Submitted by:  Rose Ramos, Chief Business and Operations Officer 
  Approved by:   Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent 
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PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd                 
Days/142
2022-2023

A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 57 125 119 15 316 92.52% 281.75 91.16%
Abraham Lincoln El 75 217 235 2 529 90.90% 480.49 90.69%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 72 144 162 2 380 91.89% 347.62 92.20%
Bret Harte Elementary 23 69 76 34 202 91.57% 177.10 90.21%
Caleb Greenwood 52 216 213 4 485 95.63% 459.95 94.67%
Camellia Basic Elementary 68 135 166 20 389 96.59% 373.25 95.07%
Capital City School 26 100 115 0 241 88.10% 201.08 89.28%
Caroline Wenzel Elementary 22 87 82 20 211 92.04% 194.83 89.73%
Cesar Chavez ES 0 0 355 22 377 92.61% 346.05 92.15%
Crocker/Riverside Elementary 95 281 244 2 622 95.01% 585.32 94.38%
David Lubin Elementary 48 195 183 26 452 92.92% 417.79 92.75%
Earl Warren Elementary 70 165 186 13 434 93.13% 398.74 92.14%
Edward Kemble Elementary 118 373 0 19 510 90.53% 457.46 90.20%
Elder Creek Elementary 84 292 335 7 718 93.52% 656.38 93.16%
Ethel I Baker Elementary 77 269 240 3 589 90.68% 531.87 90.15%
Ethel Phillips Elementary 85 185 175 9 454 91.77% 402.28 90.13%
Father Keith B Kenny K-8 School 24 77 131 27 259 87.59% 220.52 88.15%
Genevieve Didion Elementary 67 204 198 5 474 95.41% 450.04 94.74%
Golden Empire Elementary 56 183 207 15 461 92.24% 426.82 91.83%
H W Harkness Elementary 51 85 120 2 258 89.35% 231.53 90.38%
Hollywood Park Elementary 23 89 98 37 247 89.15% 220.60 89.11%
Home/Hospital 7 18 22 3 50 100.00% 14.54 100.00%
Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 65 176 158 16 415 91.21% 370.92 91.12%
Isador Cohen Elementary 65 112 108 36 321 91.35% 287.08 90.56%
James W Marshall Elementary 39 131 142 27 339 93.05% 306.59 91.54%
John Bidwell Elementary 50 118 77 12 257 90.63% 227.66 89.59%
John Cabrillo Elementary 37 110 125 47 319 90.63% 282.60 89.89%
John D Sloat Elementary 33 81 82 11 207 90.68% 183.01 89.58%
John H. Still K-8 45 177 234 13 469 89.62% 424.73 89.29%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 10 10 72.67% 8.09 82.22%
Leataata Floyd Elementary 24 108 109 4 245 84.36% 217.22 85.32%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 112 271 279 22 684 94.99% 647.12 94.71%
Mark Twain Elementary 36 87 100 22 245 92.14% 222.98 90.56%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 59 119 94 22 294 91.92% 275.65 90.20%
Matsuyama Elementary 55 188 210 7 460 94.13% 430.54 93.64%
Nicholas Elementary 72 212 236 18 538 89.66% 474.63 89.00%
O W Erlewine Elementary 29 100 111 24 264 89.33% 234.94 89.58%
Oak Ridge Elementary 58 202 194 3 457 89.94% 407.49 89.38%
Pacific Elementary 93 291 302 2 688 90.17% 623.88 90.77%
Parkway Elementary School 78 173 179 29 459 85.56% 395.26 86.31%
Peter Burnett Elementary 43 166 172 23 404 93.09% 368.72 92.17%
Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 92 283 277 1 653 95.76% 620.51 94.84%
Pony Express Elementary 35 133 161 18 347 92.57% 330.49 92.43%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 38 125 138 16 317 90.09% 284.12 89.75%
Sequoia Elementary 53 162 171 28 414 90.81% 370.79 89.40%
Success Academy K-8 0 0 9 0 9 62.22% 3.11 63.84%
Susan B Anthony Elementary 55 130 120 2 307 93.56% 290.43 93.25%
Sutterville Elementary 38 159 184 7 388 95.43% 365.98 94.13%
Tahoe Elementary 73 111 98 34 316 93.37% 279.21 90.46%
Theodore Judah Elementary 87 143 183 19 432 93.63% 400.43 92.87%
Washington Elementary 45 141 118 25 329 89.67% 295.43 89.89%
William Land Elementary 45 139 161 0 345 94.39% 328.12 93.94%
Woodbine Elementary 41 130 96 25 292 88.57% 253.40 87.75%
TOTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 2,795       7,987            8,290         810             19,882             91.94% 18,087.11             91.41%

(15) 13                    Change from prior month

ELEMENTARY TRADITIONAL GENERAL EDUCATION

PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023

Special 
Education 
Grades K-6

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
ATTENDANCE

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 2022-2023 
Actual 

Attendance
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PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/142

2022-2023
A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 35 28 63 1 64 90.17% 59.17 91.34%
Albert Einstein MS 325 306 631 31 662 90.80% 605.15 90.69%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 58 51 109 0 109 94.01% 101.92 93.23%
California MS 370 389 759 13 772 90.23% 704.20 90.63%
Capital City School 64 66 130 0 130 59.23% 72.40 67.43%
Fern Bacon MS 309 316 625 39 664 89.76% 601.73 90.21%
Genevieve Didion Elementary 59 51 110 1 111 95.68% 104.69 95.07%
Home/Hospital 15 14 29 1 30 100.00% 9.31 100.00%
John H. Still K-8 147 120 267 15 282 90.75% 261.96 92.68%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 15 15 74.22% 12.46 79.07%
Kit Carson IB Academy 148 161 309 18 327 88.27% 293.84 87.00%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 42 53 95 12 107 93.33% 102.09 92.90%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 11 11 22 0 22 94.31% 24.47 92.25%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 205 196 401 20 421 87.07% 371.31 88.33%
Sam Brannan MS 143 153 296 36 332 91.34% 303.23 90.51%
School of Engineering and Science 119 105 224 1 225 94.91% 219.02 93.86%
Success Academy K-8 6 10 16 0 16 77.73% 6.72 78.42%
Sutter MS 519 514 1,033 24 1,057 94.17% 1004.22 93.97%
Will C Wood MS 315 327 642 43 685 88.83% 613.52 89.93%
TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOLS 2,890       2,871       5,761            270             6,031               90.22% 5,471.41     90.69%

(3)                (19)                    Change from prior month

MIDDLE SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION

PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023

Special 
Education 
Grades 7-8

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE 

Grade 7 Grade 8 Total Grades 
7-8

2022-2023 
Actual 

Attendance
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PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/142
2022-2023

American Legion HS 189 0 0 0 0 189 0 189 67.59% 126.06 69.45%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof 0 33 36 41 43 153 24 177 86.88% 158.14 87.12%
C K McClatchy HS 0 607 612 508 512 2,239 35 2,274 89.51% 2080.99 89.81%
Capital City School 0 51 63 90 97 301 0 301 76.38% 232.77 80.08%
Hiram W Johnson HS 0 398 376 347 282 1,403 124 1,527 86.94% 1374.74 87.22%
Home/Hospital 0 6 28 19 1 54 5 59 100.00% 14.92 100.00%
John F Kennedy HS 0 412 390 467 394 1,663 125 1,788 90.15% 1650.18 90.31%
Kit Carson 7-12 0 50 57 42 20 169 2 171 92.55% 165.63 91.93%
Luther Burbank HS 0 321 382 355 307 1,365 99 1,464 87.25% 1348.65 88.84%
Rosemont HS 0 341 340 326 299 1,306 102 1,408 88.87% 1284.56 88.85%
School of Engineering and Science 0 105 84 61 67 317 1 318 92.37% 302.81 92.85%
West Campus HS 0 218 221 197 188 824 1 825 95.78% 798.77 96.30%
Sacramento Accelerated Academy* 0 2 29 108 305 444 0 444 **N/A **N/A **N/A
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOLS 189                   2,544    2,618      2,561       2,515      10,427       518               10,945             88.90% 9,538.20         89.24%

Change from prior month (6)                  (46)                    

* Change in internal process required separate row for Sacramento Accelerated Academy instead of dual enrollment at home high school sites. 
** Sacramento Accelerated Academy attendance data only available during state reporting periods. 

HIGH SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

Continuation Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 Grade 12 2022-2023 
Actual 

Attendance

PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023

TOTAL 
MONTH-END 
ENROLLMENT

Special 
Education 

Grades 9-12

Total Grade 
9-12
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PERCENTAGE FOR 
THE MONTH

Cum Attd 
Days/142

2022-2023
ELEMENTARY 19,882 91.95% 18,087 91.41%

MIDDLE 6,031 90.22% 5,471                  90.69%
HIGH SCHOOL 10,945 88.65% 9,538                  89.24%

TOTAL ALL DISTRICT SEGMENTS 36,858 90.71% 33,097 90.66%

Total Non-Public Schools as of 05/12/2023 258

Non-Public change from prior month -2

DISTRICT TOTALS
TOTAL MONTH-

END 
ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
ATTENDANCE

2022-2023 Actual 
Attendance

PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023
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PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 Grades 7-8 Grades 9-12 2022-2023 
Actual 

Attendance

2022-2023 PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023

Bowling Green McCoy 48 179 175 0 0 10 412 91.96% 373.08 91.72%
Bowling Green-Chacon 42 133 140 0 0 11 326 94.05% 296.94 92.92%
George W. Carver SAS 0 0 0 0 181 11 192 90.94% 186.82 92.37%
New Joseph Bonnheim Charter 32 103 109 0 0 3 247 92.23% 212.24 91.44%
New Tech High 0 0 0 0 160 2 162 89.35% 138.73 91.07%
The Met High School 0 0 0 0 202 2 204 94.53% 196.96 94.90%
Total Dependent Charter Schools 122 415 424 0 543 39 1,543 92.23% 1,404.76 92.43%

Change from prior month -1 9

2022-2023 INDEPENDENT CHARTER 
SCHOOLS

PERCENTAGE 
FOR THE 
MONTH

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

Kdgn Grades 1-3 Grades 4-6 Grades 7-8 Grades 9-12 2022-2023 
Actual 

Attendance

2022-2023 PERCENTAGE 
2022-2023

Aspire Capitol Heights Academy 25 67 64 23 0 0 179 89.59% 162.18 90.28%
CA Montessori Project Capitol Campus 71 122 119 38 0 1 351 93.14% 325.57 92.90%
Capitol Collegiate Academy 41 146 146 79 0 0 412 91.84% 371.64 92.43%
Growth Public Schools 60 114 91 0 0 0 265 92.09% 247.01 91.37%
Language Academy 88 197 200 129 0 0 614 94.54% 571.99 93.73%
PS 7 Elementary 74 168 163 163 0 0 568 86.40% 492.39 87.50%
Sacramento Charter HS 0 0 0 0 355 0 355 88.78% 323.36 89.98%
SAVA 0 0 0 97 655 0 752 94.55% 641.08 95.35%
Sol Aureus College Preparatory 44 115 131 66 0 0 356 93.15% 326.73 91.80%
Yav Pem Suab Academy 69 190 181 0 0 0 440 91.45% 383.71 89.31%
TOTAL INDEPENDENT CHARTER SCHOOLS 472   1,119         1,095          595              1,010            1                   4,292               91.55% 3,845.66    91.46%

Change from prior month 0 9

TOTAL CHARTER SCHOOLS 594   1,534         1,519          595              1,553            40                 5,835               91.89% 5,250.42    91.95%

Special 
Education 

Grades K-12

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

AVERAGE CUMULATIVE 
ACTUAL ATTENDANCE

2022-2023 DEPENDENT CHARTER SCHOOLS

GENERAL EDUCATION

Special 
Education 

Grades K-12

TOTAL MONTH-
END 

ENROLLMENT

GENERAL EDUCATION
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CONCURRENT OTHER TOTAL CONCURRENT OTHER TOTAL

A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center 235 0 10,970.00    10,970.00     0 128.58 128.58
Charles A. Jones Career & Education Center 311 0 12,380.61    12,380.61     0 218.12 218.12
TOTAL ADULT EDUCATION 546                     0 23,350.61    23,350.61    0 346.70 346.70

2022-2023 CUMULATIVE ADAADULT EDUCATION ENROLLMENT HOURS EARNED
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Kdgn Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6
A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 57 40 40 45 33 48 38 301
Abraham Lincoln El 75 75 68 74 75 88 72 527
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 72 48 48 48 60 53 49 378
Bret Harte Elementary 23 36 23 10 25 26 25 168
Caleb Greenwood 52 82 64 70 79 69 65 481
Camellia Basic Elementary 68 45 47 43 55 58 53 369
Capital City School 26 23 39 38 31 47 37 241
Caroline Wenzel Elementary 22 26 29 32 25 20 37 191
Cesar Chavez ES 0 0 0 0 109 114 132 355
Crocker/Riverside Elementary 95 94 91 96 79 86 79 620
David Lubin Elementary 48 68 70 57 58 61 64 426
Earl Warren Elementary 70 48 58 59 66 55 65 421
Edward Kemble Elementary 118 127 117 129 0 0 0 491
Elder Creek Elementary 84 91 100 101 115 110 110 711
Ethel I Baker Elementary 77 92 86 91 78 84 78 586
Ethel Phillips Elementary 85 55 63 67 60 52 63 445
Father Keith B Kenny K-8 School 24 23 24 30 48 32 51 232
Genevieve Didion Elementary 67 65 70 69 65 66 67 469
Golden Empire Elementary 56 58 65 60 72 60 75 446
H W Harkness Elementary 51 22 28 35 43 44 33 256
Hollywood Park Elementary 23 38 24 27 32 39 27 210
Home/Hospital 7 4 10 4 4 7 11 47
Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 65 70 50 56 48 44 66 399
Isador Cohen Elementary 65 46 43 23 39 37 32 285
James W Marshall Elementary 39 41 44 46 55 41 46 312
John Bidwell Elementary 50 35 46 37 23 27 27 245
John Cabrillo Elementary 37 33 32 45 36 37 52 272
John D Sloat Elementary 33 20 24 37 27 30 25 196
John H. Still K-8 45 58 56 63 78 63 93 456
John Morse Therapeutic Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Leataata Floyd Elementary 24 40 34 34 30 39 40 241
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 112 85 95 91 93 94 92 662
Mark Twain Elementary 36 23 32 32 32 34 34 223
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 59 38 34 47 25 25 44 272
Matsuyama Elementary 55 64 54 70 65 81 64 453
Nicholas Elementary 72 72 69 71 85 74 77 520
O W Erlewine Elementary 29 33 39 28 37 44 30 240
Oak Ridge Elementary 58 68 63 71 64 55 75 454
Pacific Elementary 93 96 93 102 92 114 96 686
Parkway Elementary School 78 54 51 68 68 52 59 430
Peter Burnett Elementary 43 48 59 59 53 59 60 381
Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 92 94 94 95 93 91 93 652
Pony Express Elementary 35 45 43 45 54 59 48 329
Rosa Parks K-8 School 38 42 47 36 38 50 50 301
Sequoia Elementary 53 57 57 48 54 54 63 386
Success Academy K-8 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 9
Susan B Anthony Elementary 55 51 42 37 44 42 34 305
Sutterville Elementary 38 47 53 59 63 64 57 381
Tahoe Elementary 73 36 31 44 33 32 33 282
Theodore Judah Elementary 87 53 43 47 58 64 61 413
Washington Elementary 45 48 48 45 32 34 52 304
William Land Elementary 45 44 52 43 55 50 56 345
Woodbine Elementary 41 46 41 43 37 28 31 267
TOTAL 2,795 2,647 2,633 2,707 2,724 2,740 2,826 19,072

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS GENERAL EDUCATION ENROLLMENT TOTAL 
GENERAL 
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 316 3,851 39,726 43,577 91.16%
Abraham Lincoln El 529 6,954 67,749 74,703 90.69%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K8 380 4,148 49,014 53,162 92.20%
Bret Harte Elementary 202 2,711 24,971 27,682 90.21%
Caleb Greenwood 485 3,649 64,853 68,502 94.67%
Camellia Basic Elementary 389 2,728 52,628 55,356 95.07%
Capital City School 241 3,406 28,352 31,758 89.28%
Caroline Wenzel Elementary 211 3,144 27,471 30,615 89.73%
Cesar Chavez ES 377 4,154 48,793 52,947 92.15%
Crocker/Riverside Elementary 622 4,919 82,530 87,449 94.38%
David Lubin Elementary 452 4,607 58,908 63,515 92.75%
Earl Warren Elementary 434 4,794 56,222 61,016 92.14%
Edward Kemble Elementary 510 7,008 64,502 71,510 90.20%
Elder Creek Elementary 718 6,792 92,550 99,342 93.16%
Ethel I Baker Elementary 589 8,196 74,993 83,189 90.15%
Ethel Phillips Elementary 454 6,214 56,721 62,935 90.13%
Father Keith B Kenny K-8 School 259 4,179 31,093 35,272 88.15%
Genevieve Didion Elementary 474 3,522 63,455 66,977 94.74%
Golden Empire Elementary 461 5,353 60,182 65,535 91.83%
H W Harkness Elementary 258 3,474 32,645 36,119 90.38%
Hollywood Park Elementary 247 3,801 31,105 34,906 89.11%
Home/Hospital 50 0 2,064                                                   2,064                          100.00%
Hubert H.  Bancroft Elementary 415 5,098 52,299 57,397 91.12%
Isador Cohen Elementary 321 4,217 40,478 44,695 90.56%
James W Marshall Elementary 339 3,994 43,229 47,223 91.54%
John Bidwell Elementary 257 3,729 32,100 35,829 89.59%
John Cabrillo Elementary 319 4,482 39,847 44,329 89.89%
John D Sloat Elementary 207 3,002 25,805 28,807 89.58%
John H. Still K-8 469 7,187 59,887 67,074 89.28%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 10 245 1,133 1,378 82.22%
Leataata Floyd Elementary 245 5,268 30,628 35,896 85.32%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 684 5,096 91,244 96,340 94.71%
Mark Twain Elementary 245 3,276 31,440 34,716 90.56%
Martin Luther King Jr Elementary 294 4,223 38,866 43,089 90.20%
Matsuyama Elementary 460 4,121 60,706 64,827 93.64%
Nicholas Elementary 538 8,271 66,923 75,194 89.00%
O W Erlewine Elementary 264 3,853 33,126 36,979 89.58%
Oak Ridge Elementary 457 6,827 57,456 64,283 89.38%
Pacific Elementary 688 8,945 87,967 96,912 90.77%
Parkway Elementary School 459 8,839 55,731 64,570 86.31%
Peter Burnett Elementary 404 4,417 51,989 56,406 92.17%
Phoebe A Hearst Elementary 653 4,763 87,492 92,255 94.84%
Pony Express Elementary 347 3,789 46,269 50,058 92.43%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 317 4,543 39,777 44,320 89.75%
Sequoia Elementary 414 6,200 52,281 58,481 89.40%
Success Academy K-8 9 247 436 683 63.84%
Susan B Anthony Elementary 307 2,965 40,951 43,916 93.25%
Sutterville Elementary 388 3,195 51,237 54,432 94.13%
Tahoe Elementary 316 4,153 39,369 43,522 90.46%
Theodore Judah Elementary 432 4,332 56,461 60,793 92.87%
Washington Elementary 329 4,683 41,656 46,339 89.89%
William Land Elementary 345 2,982 46,265 49,247 93.94%
Woodbine Elementary 292 4,988 35,730 40,718 87.75%
TOTAL 19,882                           239,534                  2,549,305                                           2,788,839                  91.41%

PERCENTAGE OF 
ATTENDANCE

ELEMENTARY TOTAL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED
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A M Winn Elementary K-8 Waldorf 64 791 8,343 9,134 91.34%
Albert Einstein MS 662 8,759 85,326 94,085 90.69%
Alice Birney Waldorf-Inspired K-8 109 1,043 14,370 15,413 93.23%
California MS 772 10,265 99,292 109,557 90.63%
Capital City School 130 4,931 10,209 15,140 67.43%
Fern Bacon MS 664 9,212 84,844 94,056 90.21%
Genevieve Didion K-8 111 766 14,761 15,527 95.07%
Home/Hospital 30 0 1323 1323 100.00%
John H. Still K-8 282 2,918 36,936 39,854 92.68%
John Morse Therapeutic Center 15 462 1,745 2,207 79.07%
Kit Carson 7-12 327 6,191 41,432 47,623 87.00%
Leonardo da Vinci K - 8 School 107 1,100 14,395 15,495 92.90%
Martin Luther King Jr K-8 22 290 3,450 3,740 92.25%
Rosa Parks K-8 School 421 6,866 51,984 58,850 88.33%
Sam Brannan MS 332 4,484 42,755 47,239 90.51%
School of Engineering and Science 225 2,021 30,882 32,903 93.86%
Success Academy K-8 16 259 941 1,200 78.42%
Sutter MS 1,057 9,085 141,595 150,680 93.97%
Will C Wood MS 685 9,688 86,506 96,194 89.93%
TOTAL 6,031                             79,131                    771,089                                      850,220                              90.69%

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCEMIDDLE TOTAL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF 
ATTENDANCE

DAYS ENROLLED
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American Legion HS 189 7,818 17,774 25,592 69.45%
Arthur A. Benjamin Health Prof 177 3,297 22,297 25,594 87.12%
C K McClatchy HS 2,274 33,282 293,419 326,701 89.81%
Capital City School 301 8,164 32,820 40,984 80.08%
Hiram W Johnson HS 1,527 28,410 193,839 222,249 87.22%
Home/Hospital 59 0 2,119 2,119 100.00%
John F Kennedy HS 1,788 24,973 232,675 257,648 90.31%
Kit Carson 7-12 171 2,050 23,354 25,404 91.93%
Luther Burbank HS 1,464 23,718 188,811 212,529 88.84%
Rosemont HS 1,408 22,735 181,123 203,858 88.85%
School of Engineering and Science 318 3,290 42,696 45,986 92.85%
West Campus HS 825 4,328 112,626 116,954 96.30%
Sacramento Accelerated Academy* 444 **NA **NA **NA **NA
TOTAL 10,945               162,065                  1,343,553                                       1,505,618                                89.24%

TOTAL 
ENROLLMENT

TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCE

TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS 36,858 480,730 4,663,947 5,144,677 90.66%

Students in Non 
Public Schools

Total
Enrollment

ADA ADA % % Change

2021-22 Actual 37,165 33,490 90.11%
2022-2023 Projected 36,193 0 0.00%

Month 01 234 37,212 33,827 92.56%
Month 02 247 37,265 33,754 92.27% -0.29%
Month 03 251 37,276 33,516 91.60% -0.67%
Month 04 252 37,258 33,245 91.13% -0.47%
Month 05 257 37,078 33,161 90.56% -0.57%
Month 06 257 36,996 33,098 90.60% 0.04%
Month 07 260 36,910 33,081 90.64% 0.04%
Month 08 258 36,858 33,097 90.66% 0.02%

PERCENTAGE OF ATTENDANCEHIGH SCHOOL ENROLLMENT TOTAL ABSENCES ACTUAL DAYS OF ATTENDANCE DAYS ENROLLED
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Elementary Middle High Total Variance Dependent
Charter

Non-Public
Schools

Independent
Charter

Adult Ed.

Month 1 9/23/2022 19,781 6,089 11,342 37,212 0 1,378 234 4,211 399
Month 2 10/21/2022 19,825 6,121 11,319 37,265 53 1,539 247 4,245 669
Month 3 11/18/2022 19,913 6,101 11,262 37,276 11 1,533 251 4,251 576
Month 4 12/16/2022 19,906 6,086 11,266 37,258 -18 1,525 252 4,261 545
Month 5 1/27/2023 19,861 6,037 11,180 37,078 -180 1,509 257 4,164 457
Month 6 2/24/2023 19,879 6,046 11,071 36,996 -82 1,524 257 4,218 532
Month 7 3/24/2023 19,869 6,050 10,991 36,910 -86 1,534 260 4,282 560
Month 8 4/21/2023 19,882 6,031 10,945 36,858 -52 1,543 258 4,292 546
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